on hangars, revetment areas and living quarters. HAG-13 'l;la5 in the air 
again at noon on the 31st of January. 

• 
f;IRT TIi1iliE: SIGNIFICAl.Ill' EVilllfTS 

1. Personnel 

During the month of January, I-iarine Aircraft Group-13 hed a. loss of 
thirteen (13) officers and two hundred and thirty-six (236) enlisted personnel 
due to rotation and transfers. During this same period, seventeen (17) 
officers and one hundred and sixty-fi~e (165) enlisted personnel reported 
to the Group for duty. 

2. Administration. During the reporting period, 4 officers and 24 enlisted